

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7355 OF 2003

TRILOK CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, MUZAFFARNAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to submit additional document(s), permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The High Court has noted the fact that the appellant did not discharge his undertaking earlier given to the Court. It has also taken note of the conduct of the appellant in changing his stand from time to time in order to suit his case. The High Court has rightly concluded that the conduct of the appellant disentitles him to any relief whatsoever.

We are in agreement with the view taken by the High Court.

The appeal is dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
 Sr. P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)
 Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7355 OF 2003

TRILOK CHAND

APPELLANT

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, MUZAFFARNAGAR & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The High Court has noted the fact that the appellant did not discharge his undertaking earlier given to the Court. It has also taken note of the conduct of the appellant in changing his stand from time to time in order to suit his case. The High Court has rightly concluded that the conduct of the appellant disentitles him to any relief whatsoever.

We are in agreement with the view taken by the High Court.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi;
July 22, 2010.